900741631 01/03/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM777842 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900736186

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLA MOVIL, LLC		11/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIGINAL DIGITAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1700 Post Oak Blvd, 2 Blvd Place, 6th Fl		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5033190	HOLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@eurekaiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brett T. Cooke
Address Line 1: 20507 Tamarron Dr.
Address Line 4: Humble, TEXAS 77346

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brett T. CookeSIGNATURE:Brett/Cooke/DATE SIGNED:01/03/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=HOLA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=HOLA ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=HOLA ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900741631 REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

HOLA MOVIL, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as "HOLA") a limited liability company organized and existing according to the laws of the State of Texas, having an address 2800 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 4100, Houston, TX 77056, has adopted, used and is using a certain United States trademark and has the right to assign such right, title and interest in the US trademark registration number 5,033,190 for the mark HOLA hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK RIGHTS":

ORIGINAL DIGITAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing according to the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1700 Post Oak Blvd, 2 Blvd Place, 6th Fl Houston TEXAS 77056 (hereinafter referred to as "ODC") is desirous of acquiring all of HOLA's right, title and interest in, to and under said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOLA has agreed to and does hereby assign to ODC whatever right, title and interest HOLA owns in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

HOLA represents and warrant that:

- (a) HOLA owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS:
 - (b) The trademark registration for the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect;
 - (c) HOLA has not licensed the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to any other person or entity or granted any trademark or service mark rights with respect to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to any other person or entity;
- (d) There are no liens or security interests against the TRADEMARK RIGHTS; and
- (e) Execution of this Agreement and performance of HOLA obligations hereunder shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which HOLA is a party

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0776 **HOLA** covenants it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the TRADEMARK RIGHTS. HOLA further covenants that it will cooperate with Assignee in the execution of all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Assigned Mark.

HOLA further acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK is hereby irrevocably vested in ODC as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by HOLA if this assignment and sale had not been made including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and hereby assents to the making of any such application. HOLA further covenants that HOLA will at all times communicate to ODC, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS or the history thereof, known to HOLA and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested to do so.

HOLA hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ODC in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 29th day of November, 2022.

HOLA MOVIL, LLC

Patrick V. Palmer President.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 12/06/2022